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#  SÓCIO # NOME DO ASSOCIADO 

 

1.  1 JOSÉ CHRYS CHRYSTELLO 

2.  2 Mª HELENA F. DA COSTA SIMÕES CHRYSTELLO  

3.  3 FRANCISCO FERNANDES MADRUGA 

4.  5 JOÃO MALACA CASTELEIRO 

5.  7 SÉRGIO PROSDÓCIMO 

6.  9 MARLIT SILVA CAVALCANTE BECHARA 

7.  10 EVANILDO CAVALCANTE BECHARA 

8.  12 ROLF KEMMLER 

9.  16 SUSANA Mª LOUREIRO DA SILVA MATOS ANTUNES 

10.  17 LUÍS MOUSINHO M M MASCARENHAS GAIVÃO 

11.  18 Mª HELENA SERRA FERREIRA ANÇÃ 

12.  24 ANTÓNIO PEDRO GIL HERNÁNDEZ 

13.  26 ALEXANDRE BANHOS 

14.  29 MANUEL JOSÉ SILVA 

15.  30 Mª DO ROSÁRIO GIRÃO RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS 

16.  31 MÁRIO CHIAPETTO 

17.  32 CONCHA ROUSIA  

18.  33 ANA PAULA ANDRADE CONSTÂNCIA  

19.  34 JOSÉ CARLOS TEIXEIRA 

20.  35 LUCIANO JOSÉ DOS SANTOS BAPTISTA PEREIRA 

21.  36 VÂNIA CECÍLIA ALMEIDA REGO 

22.  37 ÂNGELO CRISTÓVÃO 

23.  39 Mª HELENA A GARCIA ANACLETO-MATIAS 

24.  40 TIAGO NUNO M. FERREIRA ANACLETO-MATIAS 

25.  41 ISABEL REI SAMARTIM 

26.  42 PAULA CRISTINA DE PAIVA LIMÃO 

27.  43 AGLP ASSOCIAÇÃO CULTURAL PRÓ AGLP 

28.  44 Mª LUÍSA MARTINS TIMÓTEO 

29.  51 PERPÉTUA Mª DOS SANTOS SILVA 

30.  58 RAUL LEAL GAIÃO 

31.  61 ONÉSIMO TEOTÓNIO DE ALMEIDA 

32.  64 Mª DA CONCEIÇÃO CASTELEIRO 

33.  65 EDUARDO BETTENCOURT PINTO 

34.  69 GISLANE SIQUEIRA 

35.  71 JOÃO LUÍS MEDEIROS 

36.  73 ARTUR ALONSO NOVELHE 

37.  74 CAIO CHRISTIANO 

38.  75 VILCA MARLENE MERÍZIO  

39.  77 MANUELA MARUJO 

40.  81 CARLA SOFIA LUÍS 

41.  82 ALEXANDRE LUÍS 

42.  85 NORBERTO ÁVILA 

43.  87 JOSÉ SOARES 

44.  88 JOSÉ HENRIQUE ÁLAMO OLIVEIRA 

45.  89 LAURA AREIAS 

46.  91 Mª DE LOURDES M. F. MATIAS 

47.  92 D’SILVAS FILHO aliás MANUEL MATA DA NAZARÉ’ 

48.  93 BARBARA JURŠIČ 

49.  94 CARLOS ALBERTO FERREIRA MATIAS 

50.  96 Mª da GRAÇA BORGES CASTANHO  

51.  98 CONCEIÇÃO ARAÚJO ANDRADE 

52.  99 AFONSO TEIXEIRA FILHO 

53.  100 MARIA DO SOCORRO PESSOA 

54.  101 JOÃO PAIXÃO MARTA 

55.  103 JOSÉ ANTÓNIO RIBERA SALCEDO 

56.  104 Mª SEOANE DOVIGO 

57.  105 CAROLINA CORDEIRO 

58.  106 PEDRO PAULO CÂMARA 

59.  108 ARTUR DO NASCIMENTO MAGALHÃES 

60.  110 SUSANA TELES MARGARIDO 

61.  111 ANTÓNIO CALLIXTO  

62.  112 JOSÉ PAZ RODRIGUES 

63.  114 XIMENES BELO MONS. D. CARLOS FILIPE (honorário 1) 

64.  115 MIGUEL LOPES 

65.  119 Mª FRANCISCA XAVIER 

66.  120 Mª DE LOURDES CRISPIM  

67.  122 MÁRIO MELEIRO 

68.  123 JOSÉ CARLOS GENTILI 

69.  124 MARILENE GENTILI 

70.  125 URBANO BETTENCOURT 

71.  127 MARGARETE SILVA 

72.  128 ANA Mª COSTA LOPES 

73.  129 Mª JOÃO MACHADO RUIVO AMARAL SOUSA FRANCO 

74.  130 FERNANDO ALEXANDRE DE MATOS PEREIRA LOPES 

75.  131 ACADEMIA CABO-VERDIANA DE LETRAS (VERA DUARTE) 

76.  132 FUNDAÇÃO MEENDINHO (GALIZA) 

77.  133 CARLA DO ESPÍRITO SANTO GUERREIRO 

78.  134 JOSÉ RAMOS-HORTA (Honorário 2) 

79.  136 MIGUEL REAL (aliás LUÍS MARTINS) 

80.  137 EDUÍNO DE JESUS 

81.  138 MARGARIDA MARTINS 

82.  139 JOÃO MORGADO 

83.  140 ADÉLIO AMARO 

84.  141 DEANA BARROQUEIRO 

85.  142 DEONÍSIO DA SILVA 

86.  143 MICHELE DA SILVA 

87.  144 IPS INSTITUTO POLITÉCNICO DE SETÚBAL 

88.  145 CLICEU LAIBIDA 

89.  146 RUI MOREIRA 
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1.  131 ACADEMIA CABO-VERDIANA DE LETRAS (VERA DUARTE) 

2.  140 ADÉLIO AMARO 

3.  99 AFONSO TEIXEIRA FILHO 

4.  43 AGLP -  ASSOCIAÇÃO CULTURAL PRÓ AGLP 

5.  26 ALEXANDRE BANHOS 

6.  82 ALEXANDRE LUÍS 

7.  128 ANA Mª COSTA LOPES 

8.  33 ANA PAULA ANDRADE CONSTÂNCIA  

9.  37 ÂNGELO CRISTÓVÃO 

10.  111 ANTÓNIO CALLIXTO  

11.  24 ANTÓNIO PEDRO GIL HERNÁNDEZ 

12.  73 ARTUR ALONSO NOVELHE 

13.  108 ARTUR DO NASCIMENTO MAGALHÃES 

14.  93 BARBARA JURŠIČ 

15.  74 CAIO CHRISTIANO 

16.  133 CARLA DO ESPÍRITO SANTO GUERREIRO 

17.  81 CARLA SOFIA LUÍS 

18.  94 CARLOS ALBERTO FERREIRA MATIAS 

19.  105 CAROLINA CORDEIRO 

20.  145 CLICEU LAIBIDA 

21.  98 CONCEIÇÃO ARAÚJO ANDRADE 

22.  32 CONCHA ROUSIA  

23.  92 D’SILVAS FILHO aliás MANUEL MATA DA NAZARÉ’ 

24.  141 DEANA BARROQUEIRO 

25.  142 DEONÍSIO DA SILVA 

26.  65 EDUARDO BETTENCOURT PINTO 

27.  137 EDUÍNO DE JESUS 

28.  10 EVANILDO CAVALCANTE BECHARA 

29.  130 FERNANDO ALEXANDRE DE MATOS PEREIRA LOPES 

30.  3 FRANCISCO FERNANDES MADRUGA 

31.  132 FUNDAÇÃO MEENDINHO (GALIZA) 

32.  69 GISLANE SIQUEIRA 

33.  144 IPS INSTITUTO POLITÉCNICO DE SETÚBAL 

34.  41 ISABEL REI SAMARTIM 

35.  71 JOÃO LUÍS MEDEIROS 

36.  5 JOÃO MALACA CASTELEIRO 

37.  139 JOÃO MORGADO 

38.  101 JOÃO PAIXÃO MARTA 

39.  103 JOSÉ ANTÓNIO RIBERA SALCEDO 

40.  123 JOSÉ CARLOS GENTILI 

41.  34 JOSÉ CARLOS TEIXEIRA 

42.  1 JOSÉ CHRYS CHRYSTELLO 

43.  88 JOSÉ HENRIQUE ÁLAMO OLIVEIRA 

44.  112 JOSÉ PAZ RODRIGUES 

45.  134 JOSÉ RAMOS-HORTA (Honorário 2) 

46.  87 JOSÉ SOARES 

47.  89 LAURA AREIAS 

48.  35 LUCIANO JOSÉ DOS SANTOS BAPTISTA PEREIRA 

49.  17 LUÍS MOUSINHO M  MASCARENHAS GAIVÃO 

50.  64 Mª DA CONCEIÇÃO CASTELEIRO 

51.  96 Mª da GRAÇA BORGES CASTANHO  

52.  120 Mª DE LOURDES CRISPIM  

53.  91 Mª DE LOURDES M. F. MATIAS 

54.  30 Mª DO ROSÁRIO GIRÃO RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS 

55.  119 Mª FRANCISCA XAVIER 

56.  39 Mª HELENA A GARCIA ANACLETO-MATIAS 
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57.  2 Mª HELENA F. DA COSTA SIMÕES CHRYSTELLO  

58.  18 Mª HELENA SERRA FERREIRA ANÇÃ 

59.  129 Mª JOÃO MACHADO RUIVO AMARAL SOUSA FRANCO 

60.  44 Mª LUÍSA MARTINS TIMÓTEO 

61.  104 Mª SEOANE DOVIGO 

62.  29 MANUEL JOSÉ SILVA 

63.  77 MANUELA MARUJO 

64.  127 MARGARETE SILVA 

65.  138 MARGARIDA MARTINS 

66.  100 MARIA DO SOCORRO PESSOA 

67.  124 MARILENE GENTILI 

68.  31 MÁRIO CHIAPETTO 

69.  122 MÁRIO MELEIRO 

70.  9 MARLIT SILVA CAVALCANTE BECHARA 

71.  143 MICHELE DA SILVA 

72.  115 MIGUEL LOPES 

73.  136 MIGUEL REAL (aliás LUÍS MARTINS) 

74.  85 NORBERTO ÁVILA 

75.  61 ONÉSIMO TEOTÓNIO DE ALMEIDA 

76.  42 PAULA CRISTINA DE PAIVA LIMÃO 

77.  106 PEDRO PAULO CÂMARA 

78.  51 PERPÉTUA Mª DOS SANTOS SILVA 

79.  58 RAUL LEAL GAIÃO 

80.  12 ROLF KEMMLER 

81.  146 RUI MOREIRA 

82.  7 SÉRGIO PROSDÓCIMO 

83.  16 SUSANA Mª LOUREIRO DA SILVA MATOS ANTUNES 

84.  110 SUSANA TELES MARGARIDO 

85.  40 TIAGO NUNO M. FERREIRA ANACLETO-MATIAS 

86.  125 URBANO BETTENCOURT 

87.  36 VÂNIA CECÍLIA ALMEIDA REGO 

88.  75 VILCA MARLENE MERÍZIO  

89.  114 XIMENES BELO MONS. D. CARLOS FILIPE (honorário 1) 
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DESISTENTES  
 
6 DESISTIRAM 2011/2012  

1. Aparecida Berchior 48 

2. John Rex Gadzekpo 23 Fundador 

3. José Eduardo Franco 53 

4. Kelson Araújo 21 Fundador 

5. Mª Fernanda Paes Moreira 19 Fundador 

6. Sónia Palma 15 Fundador 

12 Desistiram 2012/2013 -  

7. Dina Ferreira 49 

8. Edma Abdul Satar 11 Fundador 

9. Larysa Shotropa 20 Fundador 

10. Luiz E M Ferreira 63 

11. José Augusto Dos Santos Alves 67 

12. Mª Da Conceição Figueira De Sousa 57 

13. Mª De Lurdes Escaleira 50 

14. Mª Deyris Barthez 66 

15. Mª Do Carmo Pinheiro Mendes 28 Fundador 

16. Renato Epifânio 46 Fundador 

17. Stella Hecht 68 

11 Desistiram 2013/14 -  

18. Ana Cristina Aguilar Franco 83 

19. Anabela Leandro Dos Santos 25 Fundador 

20. António V. Bento 56 

21. Augusto Rodrigues Da Silva Jnr 86 

22. Flávia Domingas Mendes Ba 76 

23. José Jorge Peralta 22 Fundador 

24. Raquel Machado 60 

25. Rui Manuel Gomes Dias Guimarães 13 

26. Zaida Ferreira Pinto 84 

6 Desistiram 2014-2015 –  

27. Caetano Valadão Serpa 79 

28. Daniela Fregonese 95 

29. Ilyana Chalakova 59 

30. Mª De Lourdes B. Serpa 80 

31. Marilena Crina Voinea 47 Fundador 

32. Simona Vermeire 70 

 9 Desistiram 2015 –  

33. Anabela Brito Freitas (Mimoso) 34 Fundador 

34. Ana Paula Tavares Da Silva 54 

35. Antia Leiria Cortiças 107 

36. Cícero V Santos 72 

37. Eduardo Bettencourt Pinto 65 

38. Elisa Guimarães 78 

39. Mª De Lordes Bengala Carita 55 

40. Rafael Alexandre Da Estrela Fraga 45 Fundador 

41. Zilda Zapparoli 62 

9 Desistiram 2016 

42. Ana Castro Salgado 109 

43. Antônio Soares 113 

44. Fernanda Santos 52 

45. Joana Costa 102 

46. João Paixão Marta 101 

47. Mª Do Socorro Pessoa 58 

48. Mª Zélia Borges 6 Fundador 

49. Santa Inèze Soares 14 Fundador 

50. Vasco Pereira Da Costa 8 Fundador 

 
10 desistiram em 2017 

51 Adela Figueiroa Panisse 121-2016 

52 Anabela Sardo Fundador 38-2010 

53 Brites Araújo 90-2013 

54 Ecomuseu do Barroso CMM 116-2015 

55 IPG (Instº Politº da Guarda) Fundador 27-2010 

56 José António Cabrita 117-2016 

57 José Jorge De Mello 97-2014 

58 Lídia Machado Santos 135-2016 

59 Mª da Assunção Anes Morais 118-2016 

60 Mª da Glória Jesus de Oliveira 126-2016 

 
 


